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ORIGINAL  CONFIDENTIL

FORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS | API NO. 15- 109-20,658-00-00
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM ' b | Ccounty Logan
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY . ,/"'(0 | E
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE  © ‘7 5 | -_SE - NW_- NW_Sec. _16 Twp. _11S Rge. 34 X W
Operator: License # 5135 yii:§ : BN TR 990 Feet from S{N)(circle one) Line of Section
Name: John 0. Farmer, Inc. | ___ 9% Feet from E{W)(circle one) Line of Section
Address P.0. Box 352 | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
| NE, SE(NW)or SW (circle one)
City/State/2ip Russell, KS 67665
| Lease Name Gordon Well # 1
Purchaser: | Field Name (wildcat)
| Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Marge Schulte
Phone ¢ 785 ) 483-3144 | Elevation: Ground 3226! KB 3231
| Total Depth 4830 PBTD
Contractor: Name: Abercrombie RTD, Inc.
License: 30684 | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 258 Feet
Wellsite Geologist: John 0. Farmer 1V |
| Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Designate Type of Completion | If yes, show depth set Feet
_X_ New Well _____ Re-Entry _____ Workover |
| If Alternate I1 completion, cement circulated from
__oil ____ sW __ SIOW _____ Temp. Abd. | feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW
X__Dry ___ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) } Drilling Fluid Management Plan MA‘ 7 7 78 M@,
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info. as follows: | (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
I
Operator: | Chloride content 24,000 ppm Fluid volume _1,800 bbls
Well Name: | Dewatering method used evaporation
Comp. Date old Total Depth |
| Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
__ Deepening __ Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Inj/SWD | e ,knot hauled)
__ Plug Back PBTD | oOperator Name '~
_____ Commingled Docket No. | /*—Z?-/W?
___ Dual Completion Docket No. | Lease Name _..i ' 4 '1* License No.
_____ Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. | o X '
| Quarter . Sec, ,TWp.- NS Rng. ___ E/W
10-10-97 10-21-97 | VOUNITERYATT N
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date | County Docket NQE§§
]
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado

Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (
months).

MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be atached with this form.
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

spud date,

see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12

recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of

ALL CEMENTING TICKETS

All requirements of the statutes,

with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Signature M 0 31101,416-&\ il—
U

I
I
| F ‘25:Ee;1er of Confidentiality Attached
| ¢ Wireline Log Received
Title President Date 11-6-97 | c Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _éth_ day of _ November , | / Distribution
19 _97 . | 3/ KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
/M (Z Z e [ | KGS Plug _____ Other
Notary Public Aa M}]t aJ | (Specify)
L

argdfét A. Schulte
Date Commission Expires N

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

A OTARY PUILIL - Stae o1 :
bty | WISSET A S
SOUEER My Agpt. Exo 2222081

i

rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
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SIDE TWO
Operator Name John 0. Farmer, Inc. Lease Name Gordon Well # 1
m
L East County Logan
Sec. _16 Twp. _11S Rge. _34
Lx! West

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

X m
Drill Stem Tests Taken % — | Lt Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datums Lt sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) - LJ Yes LI No | . Name Top Datum
S M |
Samples Sent to Geological Survey LJ Yes LJ No | Base/Anhydrite 2715¢ (+516)
— Xq |  Wabaunsee 3736 (-505)
Cores Taken Lt ves LJ No |  Heebner 4090 (-859)
X M | Lansing 41310 (-900)
Electric Log Run L Yes LJ No | Stark 4356! (-1125)
(Submit Copy.) | Pawnee 4546" (-1315)
|  Cherokee 4630! (-1399)
List ALl E.Logs Run: |  Johnson 4674 (-1443)
|  Mississippi 4760 (-1529)
Radiation Guard Log, Borehole Compensated Sonic Log | L.T.D. 4832! (-1601)
I
CASING RECORD X, —

L New L used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

_______._.___..,

Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight | Setting | Type of | # Sacks | Type and Percent

| Drilled | sSet (In0.D.) | Lbs./Ft. | Depth | Cement | Used | Additives
surface | 12-174" | 8-5/8" | 20# | 258'  |60/40 Pozmix| 180 | 4% C.C., 2% gel
I I I I I I I
I I | | | | |
! ] 1 1 ! I ]
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth | |
Perforate Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives

Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot (Amount _and Kind of Material Used) Depth

Liner Run — M
LJ Yyes Y No

T
|
I
I I
1 |
1 1
| I
1 |
1
|
|
1

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Producing Method — M M M

LJ Flowing ! Pumping '~ Gas Lift LJ Other (Explain)

I
I
|
|
1
{
I
I
| TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At
|
l
[
I
I
|
[
I
I
L

Estimated Production i oil Bbls. i Gas Mcf i Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours ! A/‘/f' ! !
Disposition of Gas: METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
M i M M Ml 1 M
LJ vented L sold L Used on Lease L) open Hole LJ Perf. Y pually Comp. - Commingled
(If vented, submit ACO-18.) ™
L

Other (Specify)




- “ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC 18598

AR Federal Tax .D.#

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 ‘ 'SERVICE POINT:

" RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 R l G ’ ,\J A L

: SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED ‘OUT ON LOCA JOB START - 1?2 FINIS?M
DATE |0-10-97] 14 u. | 34 J5i%o 6,30

LEASE {7, w |WELL# ]
OLD OR Circle one)

LOGATION n’la“m,&ﬁ &) - Zg Q,lg_ Cﬁggly\f

S"fé’,(li.

CONTRACTOR A bace rawbwe. ETD “2: _ OWNER

TYPEOFJOB __ Sprkceo - ' ARLILE SIS R ¢
HOLESIZE _ [Q/Y TD.  243° CCEMENT .- 14 oy
CASINGSIZE 9 Y& DEPTH D 5% ' AMOUNT ORDERED _... | 50 st= %F‘= ‘e
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ‘im_z% dﬂl :
DRILL PIPE DEPTH .
TOOL DEPTH ' TR . Lniet. e 40
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__1O0% 1.5Ks. @735, 1542
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX - 72 sKs '@ -‘;:c_f 234 %
CEMENT LEFT IN csc L5 GEL LR sty @ 928 28
PERFS. : , : - CHLORIDE ____ & K¢ @_ &% 224 =
DISPLACEMENT @
: EQUIPMENT NI :
‘ N . . N @ R i 3
i o @ o,
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Llall " o : —
#_300 HELFER Leayue HANDLING. lm 5&2 @' ‘I” R ETES
BULK TRUCK .. MILEAGE 5T
# 3|5 DRIVER Andbews - - o0& —
BULK TRUCK | . , 90
# DRIVER P s  ToTAL 1, 598 =
. .o v R N A AR LR TR CR A '
o fion .
REMARKS: ' \ 3 v+ "SERVICE """’
e e SRR
7 Cagm/- b./ /',b\ DEPTH OF JOB 25y’ "
S PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Yo X
EXTRAFOOTAGE _.. e____ i
MILEAGE __)5~ gy los @ 2 B o=
PLUG__ ¥ % Surfco @ Y52
-, e . . @
‘ 7 A A D L @_ :
‘ S o o romaL S50
3 o . g e ; TOTAL _S57 =
CHARGE TO: _:%L.A_a_e..mm___ I TR S =
streer__ PO, Bpv 352 |  FLOAT EQUIPMENT v
ClTY_R_u_QSLLLSTATElQL‘:g 2 LU el S e S
T ‘ _ 7= 29~/¢<74 @ =
o : - P e ‘@’ —
- v BN G 1w w‘ 3]4\svvt‘Ki - ‘ @“L
: o oL " @_
R T iy Y BN | B Y’ I . .'@ B
To Allled Cementmg Co Inc ' e : PR N R
-You are hereby requested to rent cementing equnpment BT I A R A B rpee ; f
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - e T dan e et e TOTAL .
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was = -~ * et TRt T
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX n .
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND o -
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE ) A )
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

. /o PR‘INTED NAMQ




+-= ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. sss0

. Federal Tax I.D.

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICEPOINT; -
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 O R ' G ’ N A L ' 2 OF k/e,y

0~ SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATI B STARL, |JOB FINI

ATE /47 7 L /s 2’// w : ZJ /17 AY /ﬁ J /5/7
LEAS }Ja b lwees L/ LOCATIOMIV h uprpe n7 577 / 7/4/ B OUNTY ST/Pi
owo%@( _ . ims s

Circle one)

CONTRACTOR Z} € PL ka!ﬁb/ e R7p K 45 OWNER _ Seme Y IRTIEDIL
TYPE OF JOB . . .
HOLESIZE 7 ,{/ 1D, #5307 CEMENT . :
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED 7,
TUBING SIZE DEPTH £ &/ f,y % %o : 237 4
DRILLPIPE &F9Y DEPTH A 72907 , -
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM "COMMON__[14 Sks . @_755 20
MEAS. LINE __SHOE JOINT _ POZMIX 726___Sks 3”‘ 2472 %
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. i ' GEL 10___sis @ 9 75
PERFS. CHLORIDE __- @
DISPLACEMENT Flo-Sec( _4g* @_) 5529
EQUIPMENT : ' - @
@
PUMP gUCK CEMENTER __\-5/7 , g .
?, . . —
HELPER _ /) <77 . HANDLING_ /90 sky, @_[°%X )99
BULK TRUCK ., " MILEAGE . ol
# 345 orRvER Lopuie Y AGE__ Y pre stlaala — 119=
BULK TRUCK AL C o
# DRIVER L i ' TOTAL 2~
REMARKS: .+~ /“” e ‘ SERVICE '
57 7/!«3 a7 2700' %/ LS5 shs DEPTHOFJOB __ 2 702 .
a PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Sso0X
4gs£S  EXTRAFOOTAGE
474 9’ W/ [Osts MILEAGE —ZLZZ@ . a8
/f‘f,é; v Ra] e = PLUG 0/‘;&/ e @ 23
. @
Lhenk Moty . @
: L ' - TOTAL 45 .
CHARGETO: _ L. O farmer I, o S —
o . ~ IR <
STREET 252 m FLQAZI‘ EQUIPMENT o
ITY STATE zZiPbldS OO -
%ﬂm&— %‘m _ /~ 01-/77’7 @ 2
: t . 1“1 “i ( - S
: ' e bl e —\
, o @ -
o ) ' : o TR T TR TN
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. - , T
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment : ! Corewe !
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or B SRR b TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was : S e o
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND . ' L
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE T )
DISCOUNT : IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATUIZ%,, Zéﬁa'

PRINTED NAME

.




/5109~ 2065 -00-00 .

CUNHD -l- . - 15- 109- 720653

guLlMﬁME: Gordon # 1 nuly
COMPANY: John O Farmer Company l=(p
LOCATION: 16-11S-34W NOV 4
K et R

DATE: %g/gza;sgomw e conT AL

) R/ELEASED
-29~
JAN 29 l%qc]

'FROM CONFIDENTIAL




4%502?&1%@{&7@@0 -

JPERATOR : John O Farmer DATE 10/16/97
NAME: Gordon #1 KB 3231.00 ft TICKET NO: 10452 DST #1
ATION : 16-11S-34W Logan Co KS GR 3226.00 ft FORMATION: Lansing KC "F»
NTERVAL : 4220.90 To 4234.00 ft TD 4234.00 ft TEST TYPE: CONV
RECORDER DATA : .
Mins ‘ Field 1 2 3 4 TIME DATA-------==c-=a=u-
F. 30 Rec. ; 11057 11057 2342 PF Fr. 2012 to 2042 hr
30 Range(PBi ) 4500.0 4500.0 4995.0 0.0 0.0 IS Fr. 2042 to 2112 hr
30 Clock(hrs) 12 hr 12 hr 12 hr SF Fr. 2112 to 2142 hr
ES 30 Depth(ft. ) 4221.0 4221.0 4226.0 0.0 0.0 FS Fr. 2142 to 2212 hr
‘ Field 1 2 3 4
Init Hydro 2027.0 2008.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T STARTED 1808 hr
. First Flow : 67.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T ON BOTM 2000 hr
1. Final Flow ‘ 257.0 295.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T* OPEN 2012 hr
C. In Shut-in } 1163.0 1150.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T PULLED 2212 hr
p. Init Flow ! 381.0 369.0 0.0 p.O 0.0 T OUT 0045 hr
. Final Flow 493.0 489.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
&  Fl Shut-in ! 1141.0 1131.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 TOOL DATA---------c---cemmeeea=-
G. Final Hydro 2015.0 2001.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Tool Wt. 4000.00 lbs
»"ﬁﬂide/Outstde ‘ B SRR I o © == - Wt-Set-On Packer 26000..00-1lbs
Wt Pulled Loose 63000.00 lbs
ECOVERY ) Initial Str Wt 49000.00 lbs
a Tot Fluid 1080. 00 ft of 0.00 ft in DC and 1080.00 ft in DP Unseated Str Wt 55000.00 1lbs
80 . 00 ft of Mud Cut Water ' ‘ Bot Choke 0.75 in
) .00 ft of 15%mud 8S5%water Hole Size 7.88 in
000.00 ft of Salt Water D Col. ID 2.25 in
] 0.00 ft of 100%water D. Pipe ID 3.80 in
.00 ft of - D.C. Length 0.00 ft
.00 ft of D.P. Length 3627.00 ft
4 0.00 ft of . H.W. I.D ~2.70 in
1 0.00 ft of RW .268 @ 68 F H.W. Length 598.00 ft
EALINITY 26500.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity 0.00
o ‘ MUD DATA----==========---===c=-=
: - ' : ; Mud Type Chemical
BLOW DESCRIPTION Weight 9.20 1lb/cf
nitial Flow: 3 Vis. 46.00 S/L
Bottom of bucket in 6.5 minutes W.L. 8.80 in3
. 1 ‘ F.C. 0.00 in
nitial Shut In: Mud Drop
No return ‘
- ; Amt. of fill 0.00 ft
ginal Flow: : Btm. H. Temp. 127.00 F
{Bottom of bucket in 9.5 minutes Hole Condition
) ‘ % Porosity 0.00
£inal Shut In: Packer Size 6.75 in
¥ No return ‘ No. of Packers 2
y ‘ Cushion Amt. 0.00
Cushion Type
_ : Reversed Out
@ SAMPLES : | Tool Chased
SENT TO: i Tester Shane McBride
Co. Rep. John O Farmer IV
Contr. Abercrombié
Rig # 8

Unit #
Test Successful: Y Pump T.



CHART PAGE
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This is a photocopy of the actual AK-1 recorder chan
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TRILOBITE TESTING Litic
P.O. Box 362 * Hays, Kansas 67601, /- 109 -20065%-00-00

’ © TestTicket . No 10452
' . Well Name & No. z/ Coproonl TestNo.___ 7. Date_ /2 St —F 7
Company MO 6’/’7” Zone Tested A-KC 7=\

address PO Pot 354 7.,‘.55(,\\ lL( (7465 Elevation 323 | ' k8 322 &L

Co. Rep / Geo. M_ /%4 €. ﬁtg Est. Ft. of Pay Por. %
Location: Sec. Rge. 3"‘ Co. __Ag_‘;u_smte [g I

No. of Copies Mm_o.stribuuon Sheet (Y,N) & Tumkey (Y,N) 4 - _Evaluation (Y, N) &

Interval Tested m J 22 2/7  Iniial Str WilLbs. 12@ Unseated Str WiiLbs, 5 4. 0

Anchor Length / 5/'- Wt. Set Lbs. i ¢ /%09 ° Wt Pulled Loose/Lbs. é? o
Top Packer Depth 2S5 Tool Weight_4/z00 '
Bottom Packer Depth 4& Hole Size —7 7/8" __“~_ Rubber Size — 6 3/4" __
Total Depth /73" Wi Pipe Run ; Z& *_ brill Collar Run

M WE-G M= Vis: - Wi &8 -DrilPipe Size—FSZXA - Fi-Run 32 Z_: o

Bl%vDescrbﬁon (‘50~6 i~ 2 .
s 5T,

F'F' BO l?) Uwq/ll"ll' .
sT.; Mo__refuyn

. , 7
Recovery — Total Feet ___ /080 GP____— FLinDC__=— F.inDp__/OB0
y
Rec. 50 Feet Of _s_\_i(;LM.u)_éui‘_lﬂJiL_&sas %ol 5 Kowater /8 %omud
Rec. [0 - Feet Of&/ y /A/D;'(Y/ %-gas %o0il  JPC Bowater  %amud
Rec. Feet Of %.gas %.0il %owater  Komud
" Rec. Feet Of %.gas %0il %owater %omud
Rec. Feet Of ' %.gas %.0il %ewater Komisd
3 — -
BT __AZ7°  FGravty___~—  °APID@ ___T  °FComected Gravity — APl
RW é ég @ 2 °F Chlorides o<t L ppm Recovery  Chlorides J‘aﬁo __ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud ,,?027 PSI Recorder No. 2372 — T-Started /.08
" (B) First Initial Flow Pressure __@ 7 PSI (depth) 42R¢ " Topen ot /2
(C) First Final Flow Pressure prd 5 ya PSI Recorder No. 2057 . T-Pulled 407 i/ Z.
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure Jle3 - PSI (depth) 22/ Tou__ /2 Y5 #m
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 38/ PSI Recorder No.
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure o d 73 PSI (depth)
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure ___// </ PSI Initial Opening __ ~3& Test X
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud__A20 |5 PSI Initial Shut-in Fo Jars
=) At Final Flow ___~__ .30 Safety Joint
 TRILOBITE TESTING LLC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANviinp  Final Shut-in 30 Straddle
" OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS
. MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR Cire. SubY /f/ /d’/
INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF (T8 EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR samler
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST 8Y THE PARTY FOR
WHOM THE TEST IS MADE. Extra Packer
o Elect. Rec. Y.
Approved By ' 4 S Other
Our Representahve — M ) TOTAL PRICE S :

e o o+ i i o8 J s et

""‘\- B S e e e e—— et v s e s



/509 Z005%-00-00

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. )

PERATOR : John O Farmer ' DATE 10/17/97

WELL NAME: Gordon #1 KB 3231.00 ft TICKET NO: 10453 DST #2
TION : 16-11S-34W Logan Co KS "GR 3226.00 ft FORMATION: Lansing KC "H"
NTERVAL : 4268.00 To 4307.00 ft TD 4307.00 ft TEST TYPE: OCNV

RECORDER DATA .
Mins Field b 2 3 4 TIME DATA-~---cccr-nnn--

45 Rec. 11058 11058 11057 PF Fr. 1140 to 1225 hr
45 Range(Psi ) 4475.0 4475.0 4500.0 0.0 0.0 IS Fr. 1225 to 1310 hr
SF 45 Clock(hrs) 12 hr 12 hr 12 hr SF Fr. 1310 to 1355 hr
45 Depth(ft ) 4304.0 4304.0 4274 .0 0.0 0.0 FS Fr. 1355 to 1440 hr
Field 1 2 3 4
Init Hydro 2065.0 2054.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T STARTED 1000 hr
First Flow 55.0 74.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T ON BOTM 1130 hr
Final Flow 66.0 69.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T OPEN 1140 hr
In Shut-in 1275.0 1270.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 T PULLED 1440 hr
Init Flow 77.0 102.0 0.0 ,0.0 0.0 T OUT 1645 hr
Final Flow 88.0 102.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Fl Shut-in 1253.0 1253.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 TOOL DATA--=-~m-=-==emecec-eccccc=--
.G. Final Hydro 2042.0  2032.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Tool Wt. 4000.00 1bs
nside/oOutside o O T . Wt Set On Packer  27000.00 lbs
Wt Pulled Loose 74000.00 lbs
IRECOVERY Initial Str Wt 49000.00 1bs
Tot Fluid 150.00 ft of 0.00 ft in DC and 150.00 ft in DP Unseated Str Wt $1000.00 lbs
$0.00 ft of Mud Cut Water Bot Choke 0.75 in
.00 ft of 30%mud 70%water Hole Size 7.88 in
.00 ft of D Col. ID 2.25 in
0.00 ft of D. Pipe ID 3.80 in
0.00 ft of D.C. Length 0.00 ft
0.00 ft of D.P. Length 3659.00 ft
-0.00 ft of ) H.W. I.D 2.70 in
0.00 ft of RW .378 @ 69 F H.W. Length 598.00 ft
ALINITY 27000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity 0.00
MUD DATA-------=cme-e-cneacooox
Mud Type Chemical
L,OW DESCRIPTION . Weight 9.20_1b/cf
Initial Flow: Vis. 47.00 S/L
’B Surface blow built to 1/2" W.L. 8.80 in3
F.C. 0.00 in
Mud Drop
glnitial Shut In:
No return Amt. of fill 0.00 ft
Btm. H. Temp. 0.00 F
Final Flow: Hole Condition
ﬁ Weak surface blow in 3 mins, built to % Porosity 0.00
/2" Packer Size 6.75 in
No. of Packers 2
l Final Shut In: Cushion Amt. 0.00
No return : Cushion Type
Reversed Out
AMPLES : Tool Chased
SENT TO: Tester Shame McBride
Co. Rep. John O Farmer IV
Contr. Abercrombie
Rig # 8
Unit #

Test Successful: Y Pump T.
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TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 « Hays, Kansas 67601
/ 5 —07-2005%-00-00

——— i - @ ce— — ——————— - ——— e e e s e et el e W s e
—————— . e ——

Test Ticket . N2 10453
Well Name& No. ﬂ'?_ érp(on/ Test No. Z Date /4 =/ 57
Company k" 0 Zone Tested L-KC iz i
Address 1:0. ())31350'1 \,;Sou s Elevation _5%2.3/ ’ KB 5,7.7‘ GL

Co. Rep/Geom Oﬁlﬁv‘«f ]ﬂl: Cont. / é Cﬁ/ Est. Ft. of Pay Por. %
Location: Sec. / ¢ Twp. / Rge. 3 Co. %M State Zc s

No. of Copies NL/M Distribution Sheet (Y,N) 4 Tumkey (Y, N) g__EvaIuatioh (Y. N)

Interval Tested 472 £ £ ! 9307’ Initial Str Wt./Lbs. M_ Unseated Str Wt/Lbs. .5 / 490
Anchor Length 37° Wi Set Lbs. z?gm " Wt. Pulled Loose/Lbs.

Top Packer Depth 6/725 ) ! Tool Weight 200

Bottom Packer Depth ‘1/72L£ ! "Hole Size — 7 7/8,." ¢~ Rubber Size — 6 3/4” e

Total Depth o/ So7 Wt. Pipe Run Drill Collar Run_~—"_
MudWt 7ol LeM—== Vis- %7 ~WL 528, ?7 /Ptpe size 4. ;.z YA ftRun—SC5F . .

Blow Description wﬂ ﬁu—y‘/ 7// 710

j,g.:r . A/o rthura.

KF IIUMC” S——V\r“—:c(__b\ow ) 3m'ﬂ' kwf{f— ’Lo /

{5_‘1 A/a Cotora.

Recovery — Total Feet _ /%0 * GIP FtinDC__— roinpp__ J52°

Rec. /50’ Feet Of m#' /1/.«2[8/ %o0as %ol 7 %owater S0%mud

Rec. ____Feet Of %.gas %0l Xowater Fomud

Rec. Feet Of %ogas %.0il Kowater %omud

Rec. Feet Of %ogas %oo0il %owater %omud

Rec. Feet Of %ogas %o0il Kowater %emud

BHT °F Gravity - *APID@ M °F Corrected Gravity — °API
CRW 37? @ é ? °F Chlorides é 7‘ ooo ppm Recovery  Chlorides ppm System

(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 0%5 PSI Recorder No. 11067 T-Stated _/2200 A7

(B) First Initial Flow Pressure J45 psi (depth) S22/ TOpen L/ S st

(C) First Final Flow Pressure & & PSI Recorder No. /958 T-Pulled /¥ /O gc

(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure (275 ps| (depth) ¥30Y  tou M 95 Lm.

(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure /2 PSI Recorder No.

(F) Second Final Flow Pressure. - ﬁ PSI| (depth)

(G) Final Shut-in Prassure /25 3PSl Initial Opening <5 Test X

(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud o202 __Psi Initial Shutin 95 Jars

Final Flow ‘7’1 Safety Joint
TRILOBITE TESTING LLC. SHALL NOT 8E LIABLE FORDAMAGE OF ANy kinp  Final Shut-in 45 Straddle
OE O e A oSS, SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OB Circ. Sub X ,{//c/

INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR IT6 STATEMENTS

OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR Samoler

DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR mp

WHOM THE TEST IS MADE. Extra Packer
Elect. Rec.

Approved By Other

Our Representative TOTALPRICE $




LL

LOCATION
NTERVAL :

NAME :

RECORDER DATA

PERATOR : John O Farmer
Gordon # 1

16-11S-34W Logan CO KS
4303.00 To 4360.00 ft

/EEN09-2065%-00-00

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.
DATE 10/18/9
KB 3231.00 ft
GR 3226.00 ft
TD 4360.00 ft

2

Mins Field 1 3 4
45 Rec. 11057 11057 11058
45 Range(Psi ) 4500.0 4500.0 4475.0 0.0
45 Clock(hrs) 12 hr 12 hr 12 hr
45 Depth(ft‘ ) 4324.0 4324 .0 4357.0 0.0
Field 1 2 3 4
Init Hydro 2087.0 2075.0 0.0 0.0 0.
First Flow 77.0 82.0 0.0 0.0 0.
1. Final Flow 155.0 146.0 0.0 0.0 0.
In Shut-in 1275.0 1259.0 0.0 0.0 0.
Init Flow 177.0 189.0 0.0 0.0 0.
Final Flow 244.0 240.0 0.0 ‘0.0 0.
Fl1 Shut-in 1231.0 1224.0 0.0 0.0 0.
Final Hydro 2076.0 2059.0 0.0 0.0 0.
mside/Outside . “T o - .
COVERY
! Tot Fluid 420.00 ft of 0.00 £t in DC and 420.00 ft in DP
20.00 ft of Muddy Water
.00 ft of 50%mud SO%water
00.00  ft of Slightly Mud Cut Salt Water
©0.00 ft of 10¢mud 90%water
.00 ft of
p.oo ft of
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of RW .246 @ 62 F
ALINITY 31000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity 0.00

nit

ial Flow:

inal Flow:
Surface blow built to 1"

Final Shut In:
No return

“BI,ON DESCRIPTION

nitial Shut In:
No return

Surface blow built to 6.5"

Test Successful: Y

7

TIGKET NO: 10454
FORMATION: Lansing KC
TEST TYPE: CONV

Ooocooocooo0o

TIME DATA-------~-ceceuo--

PF Fr.
IS Fr.
SF Fr.
FS Fr.

0340 to
0425 to
0510 to
0555 to

STARTED 0155
ON BOTM 0330
OPEN 0340
PULLED 0640
ouT 0915

HadHaA

TOOL
Tool Wt.

Wt -Set-On—Packer---
Wt Pulled Loose
Initial Str Wt
Unseated Str Wt
Bot Choke

Hole Size

D Col. ID

D. Pipe ID

D.C. Length

D.P. Length

H.W. I.D

H.W. Length

F.C.
Mud Drop

Amt. of fill
Btm. H. Temp.
Hole Condition
% Porosity
Packer Size
No. of Packers
Cushion Amt.
Cushion Type
Reversed Out
Tool Chased

DST #3
"Ill "J"

0425 hr
0510 hr
0555 hr
0640 hr

hr
hr
hr
hr
hr

4000.00

2600000 -

62000.00
40000.00
45000.00
0.75
7.88
2.25
3.80
0.00
4323.00
2.70
598.00

Chemcial
9.10
45.00
9.60
0.00

.00
124.00
.00
.75

ONOO

.00

Tester Shane McBride
Co. Rep. John O Farmer IV
Contr. Abercrombie
Rig # 8
Unit #

Pump T.

in




CHART PAGE

LT T TeE s AT U ARTERT R RGP A e PR T TR AT LD TR T BT IR Y% . S
‘ ,g ' . :
i 4 . - ! . |
! “ .
e R s
! . .y
; .
i 3 .
r
Sy
!

VO-0-@s707-60/-5/ .

+

This is a photocopy of the actual AK-1 recorder chart
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fRILQIITE TESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 « Hays, Kansas 67601
/&6/09-205%-00-00
Test Ticket

Ne 10454

Woll Namo & No. 227 Crordons

Test No.

Company j—i""ﬁ Frrres

=

Date /2 /8-27

Address | *@" ooh 352 flovcel les l7¢e8

Zone Tested _Z "/( (& ﬂr J_ )

Elevation -3’? p 2l KB 3'?.?4 GL

Co. Rep/ Geo. Mw

Location: Sec.

A

Est. Ft. of Pay Por,

Rge. .35/

Co.

No. of Copies /%Al_otstﬁbutnon Sheet (Y, N) Z___Tumkey (Y,N) &/~ Evaluation (Y, N)

A/ State / i

Interval Tested _ 2320 3 i 4}2&/ d Initial Str WtJLbs.M Unseated Str Wt/Lbs, 22 é a2
Anchor Length s7 / Wt. Set Lbs. Wt. Pulled Loosa/Lbs.ééM
Top Packer Depth _ 4297 ToolWeight |
Bottom Packer Depth . 5/3/ ‘Hole Size — 7 7/8" ‘/Rt;gl;er Size — 6 3/4" _£—
Total Depth _ YEar” w Pipo Run _$27 | Dt Collar Run__——__
MudWe--Z- LM — - Vis, —Z 2 WD« Dl S|z %X,% FuRun_¥2237

Blow Descnptlon ;I;/AW é/u/ &w/// )Z, é

75‘1‘ ! Ao cetor

£ .Sugé‘z ééLém//’
—; 1 /‘M‘a/l,

pc__— Iz

Recovery — Total Feet _% GIP -_ Ft.in
] . 1 .
Rec. / ,20 ‘ Feet Of W %.gas %0l 7)) %ewater 50 %omud
Rec. 200° _ restorSult X fut  %gas %ol GO0 %owater /4 %omud
Rec. Feet Of %ogas %ooil Kowater %omud
Rec. ) Feot Of %.gas %ooil %owater %omud
Rec. Feet Of %ogas %o0il Fowater Komud
o —
CBHT __ /29" Faraviy °APID@ __ = F Corrected Gravity — *API
- RW__ 2 4(1 @ (Qﬂz °F Chlorides ppm Recovery  Chlorides S22O _ ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 02 08 i PS! Recorder No. / /25 7 T-Started _2 .'55 Moo .
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure 22 PSI (depth) g 325 T-Open 2 3¢ SO oo
' (C) First Final Flow Pressure /5 5 PSI Recorder No. Vi xY4 T-Pulled 2&' 1P 4n.
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure L275 psi (depth) Y357’  tou €9 (/5 g
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 122 PSI Recorder No.
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure 07 ‘/‘/ PSI (depth) -
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure /2.3/  PSl Initial Opening __ 4% Testd”
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud 0207 & PSI Initial Shut-in v5 Jars
Final Flow “ ; Safety Joint
TRILOBITE TESTING LLC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF Anviing  Final Shut-in 45 Straddle g
OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS : : ) A
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR Circ. Sub x / d—
INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS f
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR Sampler /
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR
WHOM THE TEST I8 MADE. . Extra Packer
. % & ‘ W Elect. Rec.
Approved By : . Other

Our Representative

* TOTALPRICE $




{ .
BOPERATOR : John O Farmer

ELL NAME: Gordon #1

LOCATION : 16-11S-34W Logan Co KS
INTERVAL : 4355.00 To 4380.00 ft

'RECORDER DATA )
Field 1 2

BLOW DESCRIPTION
Tnitial Flow:

Weak surface blow, died in 3 mins

nitial Shut In:
.No return
inal Flow:

No blow

Final Shut In:-
No return

/5-/09- 2065

TRILOBITE TESTIN

Test Successful:

Mins
IPF 30 Rec. 11057 11057 11058
30 Range(Psi ) 4500.0 4500.0 4475.0
SF 30 Clock(hrs) 12 hr 12 hr 12 hr
S 30 Depth(ft ) 4356.0 4356.0 4377.0
Field 1 2
Init Hydro 2129.0 2088.0 0.0
. First Flow 33.0 45.0 0.0
Bl. Final Flow 22.0 18.0 0.0
. In Shut-in 470.0 453.0 0.0
D. Init Flow 22.0 32.0 0.0
fiIE. Final Flow 22.0 22.0 0.0
FF. Fl Shut-in 504.0 483.0 0.0
G. Final Hydro - 2106.0 2085.0 0.0
b -Inside/Outside I I lo}
RECOVERY
Tot Fluid 3.00 ft of 0.00 £t in DC and
.00 ft of Drilling Mud with 0il Specs
.00 ft of
.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
SALINITY 0.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity 0.

Y

§09.20

DATE 10/18/9

KB 3231.00 ft
"GR  3226.00 ft
TD 4380.00 ft

w
'S

.

cooco0co0cO0O0O0
coococoocoo

[=leNelNelNolNeNe Nl

3.00 ft in DP

[eNelelNolNelN ool

7
TICKET NO: 1045S DST #4
FORMATION: Lansing KC "K"
TEST TYPE: CONV
TIME DATA--~-~--wcceoccnoo
PF Fr. 1740 to 1810 hr
.0 IS Fr. 1810 to 1840 hr
SF Fr. 1840 to 1910 hr
.0 FS Fr. 1910 to 1940 hr
T STARTED 1530 hr
T ON BOTM 1730 hr
T OPEN 1740 hr
T PULLED 1940 hr
T OUT 1000 hr
TOOL DATA-------cecmmmmm e
Tool Wt. 4000.00 1lbs
Wt Set On Packer 27000.00- 1lbs
Wt Pulled Loose 60000.00 1bs
Initial Str wt 42000.00 1lbs
Unseated Str Wt 42000.00 1lbs
Bot Choke 0.75 in
Hole Size 7.88 in
D Col. ID 2.25 in
D. Pipe ID 3.80 in
D.C. Length 0.00 ft
D.P. Length 3751.00 ft
H.W. I.D 2.70 in
H.W. Length 598.00 ft
MUD DATA----~c--~cemmmmmmmmm e e
Mud Type Chemical
Weight 9.10 1b/cf
Vis 47.00 S/L
W.L. 9.60 in3
F.C. 0.00 in
Mud Drop
Amt. of fill 0.00 ft
Btm. H. Temp. 114.00 F
Hole Condition
% Porosity 0.00
Packer Size 6.75 in
No. of Packers 2
Cushion Amt. 0.00

Cushion Type
Reversed Out
Tool Chased

Tester . Shane McBride
Co. Rep. John O Farmer IV
Contr. Abercrombie
Rig # 8
Unit #

Pump T.
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P.O. Box 362 » Hays, Kansas 67601
. /509 2045800 -00 _—
| ' Test Ticket NS 10455
es ICKe . :
l Well Name & No. = 4 é"’ﬂ’éﬁ/ TestNo.___ 7 Date__ /8 _~76-7¢
- 4 .
Company _ﬂl 0 /[_ . Zone Tested L KC/ /é '
4
' Address [.O. L.{ <l Elevation _22 3/ ks322¢ aL
Co. Rep/ Geog; O jﬁ' Cont. f Est. Ft. of Pay Por. %
Location: Sec.___ |\ Twp. I\ Rge. 3 q Co. stae _ &S
l No. of Copies Distribution Sheet (Y,N) & Tumkey(Y,N) _&______ Evaluation (Y, N) &
" Interval Tested _ 4 525" 4’330" Initial Str wm_bsf%g_ Unseated Str Wt./Lbs. /56 2
Anchor Length 25 _ WuSetlbs A2LH . Pulled LoosalLbs. éa,ase
A Top Packer Depth %2 50 . Tool Weight
' Bottom Packer Depth 4355’  VoleSize—77/8" __— Rubber Size —63/4"_
‘ .
B Total Deptn 23&0 WA Pipe Run %_ Drill Collar Run
1 Mud Wt. - q L eM_— vis—-& &l Wi A Ll - - - - Drill-Pipe Size < 22X - Ft-Run_.- =
Blow Description W “J\(— Yy ur‘:—u M_&-/ AN-A o 0 Soioss
(3 I ! Mo reee v W/
F. 4 Ao blowo
1
2 5“3:' A N f«xtv-rrd : - v;
"™ Recovery —Total Fest __ 3 ' @lp__~—— Ft.inDC__—— FLinDP____ >
1 R
Rec. 3 Feet Of _Ln, z: /771419 o / Sp«__r %.gas .;ﬂagieoil %owater /Aﬁ %omud
» Rec. Feet Of %ogas %o0il %owater %omud
Rec. Feet Of %ogas %.0il %owater %emud
Rec. Feet Of. %.gas %o0il Kowater %omud
i Rec. Feet Of %ogas %00l %owater Kormud
5/:
BHT : // °F Gravity °APID@ °F Corrected Gravity °AP|
RW —_ @ °F Chlorides — ppm Recovery  Chlorides { ap ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 2129 PSI Recorder No. /1% 7 T-Stared /5. 30 Fm
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure 33 PSI (depth) Y354 T-Open _/2!¥° Pm
(C) First Final Flow Pressure 922? PSI Recorder No. yr58 T-Pulled /274 Pm
(D) nitial Shut-in Pressure & 20 PSI jdepth) ¢3772' Tou /O 00 Pm.
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 922 PSI Recorder No.
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure AR PSI (depth)
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure 50‘/ PSI Initial Opening 30 Test X
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud e PS! Infial Shutiin ___ 20 Jars
Final Flow Jo Safety Joint
TRILOBIITE TESTING LLC. SHALL NOT 8E LIABLE FORDAMAGE OF ANvkinp  Final Shut-in 20 Straddle
OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS C ,
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR _Circ. Sub X /V /
INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS
OR OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR san-pler /
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR
WHOMTHE TEST (5 Extra Packer
@ W ﬂ Elect. Rec.
Approved By Al Other
Our Representative = TOTAL PRICE $

e e ot s b e O




‘PERATOR : John O Farmer

WELL NAME: #1 Gordon
16-11S-34W
4650.00 To 4695.00 ft

TION

lFNTERVhL :

RECORDER DATA

Mins Field
tF 30 Rec. 11057
I 30 Range(Psi ) 4500.0
SF 30 Clock(hrs) 12 hr
I‘S 30 Depth(ft ) 4690.0
) Field
\ A. Init Hydro 2355.0
. First Flow 44.0
1. Final Flow 33.0
C. In Shut-in 89.0
. Init Flow 44 .0
. Final Flow 33.0
. F1 Shut-in 78.0
G. Final Hydro 2343.0
kx:ide'/ Outside (o]
COVERY
Tot Fluid 2.00 ft of
.00 ft of Drilling Mud
.00 ft of
.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
.00 ft of
.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
.00 ft of
ALINI 0.00 P.P.M.

nit

nit

-

LOW DESCRIPTION

ial Flow:

ial Shut In:

No return

inal Flow:
No blow

inal Shut In:
No return

AMPLES :
ENT TO:

A.P.I. Gravity

/5 9-20652-00-0 0

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

1 2
11057
4500.0
12 hr
4690.0
1 2
2297.0 2294.0
43.0 19.0
31.0 20.0
77.0 67.0
43.0 21.0
35.0 21.0
64.0 56.0
2280.0 2241.0
0 I

0.00 ft in DC and

100%mud

1/8" blow died in 28 minutes

2346
4995.0
Elec
4657.0

0.00

DATE 10-20-97
KB 3231.00 ft
GR 3226.00 ft

TD 4695.00 ft

0.0

w
S

.

OO0 O0OO0OO0O0OO0O0

.
OO0O0O0O0O00O0

2.00 ft in

Test Successful: Y

TICKET NO: 10456

COO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0

DP

L]

DST #5

FORMATION: Johnson
TEST TYPE: CONV

TIME DATA

PF Fr.

0705 to 0735 hr

[~ Nl

Cushion Type
Reversed Out N
Tool Chased N
Tester
Co. Rep.
Contr.
Rig #
Unit #
Pump T.

Shane McBride
John Farmer IV
Abercrombie

8

in

.0 IS Fr. 0735 to 0805 hr

SF Fr. 0805 to 0835 hr
.0 FS Fr. 0835 to 0905 hr

T STARTED 0513 hr

T ON BOTM 0701 hr

T OPEN 0705 hr

T PULLED 0905 hr

T OUT 1125 hr
TOOL DATA-------~cccrcrmrncccux
Tool Wt. 4000.00
Wt Set On Packer 2600000 1
Wt Pulled Loose 62000.00
Initial Str Wt 44000.00
Unseated Str Wt 44000.00
Bot Choke 0.75
Hole Size 7.88
D Col. ID 2.25
D. Pipe ID 3.80
D.C. Length 0.00
D.P. Length 4094.00
H.W. I.D 2.70
H.W. Length 598.00
MUD DATA-----==~-+rmmecmmr e
Mud Type Chemcial
Weight 9.20
Vis. 47.00
W.L. 9.60
F.C. 0.00
Mud Drop N
Amt. of fill 0.00
Btm. H. Temp. 118.00
Hole Condition good
% Porosity 0.00
Packer Size 6.75
No. of Packers 2
Cushion Amt. 0.00



B 09-20655-00 00

*+%* TOOL DIAGRAM **+ CONV

; [
I HP.0. SUB,
WELL NAME: #1 Gordon . —C.0. SUB 1 4629
LOCATION : 16-11S-34W HS.I. TOOL S°' 4635
TICKET No. 10456 D.S.T. No. 5 DATE 10-20-97 H
g
'TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 20 _
HMV 5 4640
INTERVAL TOOL .t evvvmnnnnenneennnnnennn..
Iao'r'rom PACKERS AND ANCHOR ............... 13 H JARS
TOTAL TOOL .. e.tiiiennnnnnnenennannnnnn. 33 -
IDRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL ......... =
D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single Total H
’ SAFETY JOINT
.P. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single 1 Total 32 :
MlPACKER top 4645
TOTAL ASSEMBLY ........... O 1 H
lo MlPACKER bottom 4650
.C. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands Single Total H DEPTH 4650
STUBB 1'° 4651
-P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands77 Single Total 4660 HANCHOR 5' perf 4656
H 1' c.o. 4657
AL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 4725 Alpine Rec. @ 4657
< 32' drillpipe 4689
'TOTAL DEPTH .....iviiintnnnnnnnnnnnn.. 4695
H 1' c.o. 4690
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. ................ 30
REMARKS :
_‘
_{
T.C.
-{ DEPTH
R
_*
H
H Ak-1 Rec. @ 4690
- BULLNOSE 5' bullplug 4695
L

T.D. 4695



__________________________________ S/ Z0LSEC000.

ALPINE SUBSURFACE ELECTRONICS PROBE INCREMENTS LISTING
TEST: 10456 DST #5 #1 Gordon John O Farmer
DATE: 10/20/97 TIME: 17:11:10
Time Pressure delta P Temp.
PSIg PSIg DEG F
kkkkk*x Tnjtigl Hydro. 97.00 22941 0.0 111.81

(T+dT) /4T P*2/10%6

*k%*%* Start Flow 1 0.00 19.0 0.0 115.94
10.00 20.4 1.4 116.24
20.00 20.8 1.8 116.54
*x***x% End Flow 1 30.00 19.7 0.7 116.94
*k*** Start Shutin 1 0.00 19.7 0.0 116.94 0.0000 0.000
: 10.00 24.1 4.4  117.37 4.0000 0.001
4+ **++ End Shut-in 1 25.00 67.4 47.7 118.01 2.2000 0.005S
' |
k*kk* Start Flow 2 0.00 20.8 0.0 118.41
| 10.00 21.0 0.2 118.77
**%%* End Flow 2 20.00 21.1 0.3  119.13
|
***** Start Shutin 2 0.00 21.1 0.0 119.13 0.0000 0.000
10.00 23.6 2.4 119.48 6.0000 0.001
20.00 35.6 14.5 119.82 3.5000 0.001
***%** End Shut-in 2 30,00  56.4 35.2 120.13 2.6667 0.003
***x*** Final Hydro. 237.00 2240.6 0.0 121.45

Il
L}
.



Pressure ( PSlg)

TEST HISTORY

John 0 Farmer

3008.

18456 DST #5 #1 Gordon

B-00 ~00

:H
B:
C:
Dt
£:
Fs
Gt
Q:

19
19
67
20
21

TR Ga S e SR SR SR

o1
67

.38

81
13

.63

2400 .%L

1899 .GGL

1200 .OBF

600.00]—

9.00t

I

/S ~J09- 20065
[

Time (Min.)

320.00

Flag Points
HHMin.> PC PSIgQ)

0.80 2294.10

emperature (DEG F)

T
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This is a photocopy of the actual AK-1 recorder chart
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TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 ¢ Hays, Kansas 67601
/5/09-2065%-00-00

Test Ticket N2 10456
Well Name & No. ﬁ _(zordod TestNo.__ 4 Date__[¢ =20 —Z7
Compan w O E«A’ e i Zone Tested J:Lul—“b’ﬂ/ ,
Address{.O. ‘2(‘ Sfc\,\\LS b9’ Elevation 323 / KB S5-22% GL
Co. Rep / Geo. :SLN Q«M ‘,Iﬁ: Cont. Q\)K_:k (g Est. Ft. of Pay Por. %
Location: Sec.__| @ Twp. L Rge. 3‘-‘ Co. Lg‘.b) State
No. of Coplesﬂn[r‘_olstnbuuon Sheet (Y, N) & Tumkey (Y. N) X Evaluation (Y, N)

Interval Tested g‘ (a 50 \ </ Q 51.5\ Initial Str Wt./Lbs. M Unseated Str Wt./Lbs. ?ﬁ

Anchor Length ___ ¥ s\ Wt. SetLbs. .2 7/, (2. wt. Pulled LooselLbs.

Top Packer Depth | 9645 Tool Weight 4 oo | -
Bottom Packer Depth 46 50" ol Size—7 718" _—" Rubber Size — 6 34" _s—""_
Total Depth Y6945  w.PipeRun Drill Collar Run ___ "

Mudwt. G, 2 ‘Ch‘ﬁ - ) w. 58 _ Drill Pipe Size _4// XA FLRun
Blow Description Mu) died  ow /,23 o,

S.x AIA retwen

E I\lo 2low
<Xy . No e besn.

Recovery — Total Feet ___ i . ar___— FLinDC__—— FLinDP__ <~
Rec. ' o? ‘ Feet Of 1 2[,‘[ '5 /71 w O %ogas %o0il %owater /70 Xomud
Rec. __ Feet Of : ' %o0as %.0il %owater %omud
Rec. Feet Of %ogas %o0il Kewater %omud
Rec.. Feet Of %ogas %0il %water %omud
Rec. Feet Of %ogas %0l Kowater %omud
gir  //E° °F Gravity —  APID@ T eFCorrected Gravity______ °API
RW _~— @ —— ___ °F Chlorides T ppmRecovery Chlorides 5, oo ppm System
(A) Initial Hydrostatic Mud 25 5 6 9&99/ PS| Recorder No. 92 <2 $/é T-S’tarted o5.73 A
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure ___ 7 /9 s (depth) HG57 " Topen _87.¢5 iua
(C) First Final Flow Pressure } 3 / 9 PS! Recorder No. /05 7 T-Pulled 2785 A re
(D) Initial Shut-in Pressure 84 (7 psi (depth) ¢[b90 Touw_//i25 zin
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure 94 O psl Recorder No.
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure__ 32 | 21 _ psi (depth)
(G) Final Shut-in Pressure 73 ’ f 0 PSI Initial Opening 3 o Test /\’
(H) Final Hydrostatic Mud ?fS‘fb | 2290 psi initiat shutin 26 as

/L - A LP’D\(, Final Flow >0 Safety Joint
e e iy
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR Circ. Sub X A/ / ( /
INDIRECTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF {TS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS
St TS e et e, Ko e Samplo
WHOM THE TEST 15 MADE. Extra Packer

Elect. Rec. )( v

Approved By Other

Our Representatuve - <) L\"‘v ; n qj N\“ TOTAL PRICE $

[ e . [ L e e mee e s e




